## No. Q-15018/44/2018-CPW

## Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change CP Division

Room No. A-129, Agni Block, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi- 110003

Dated: 19th February, 2021

To

M/s Ecomen Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. Flat No. 5-8, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Arif Chamber-V Sector-H, Aliganj, Dist. Lucknow-226024 Uttar Pradesh

Ref: (i) MoEF&CC's letter No. Q-15018/44/2018-CPW dated 09.12.2019

(ii) M/s. Ecomen Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. letter dated:03.02.2021

Sub: Recognition of M/s Ecomen laboratories Pvt. Ltd., Flat No. 5-8, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Arif Chamber-V, Sector-H, Aliganj, Dist.- Lucknow-226024, Uttar Pradesh as Environmental Laboratory under the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 - reg.

Sir, Sir,

With reference to the above, and in view of the current validity of mandatory certificates submitted, this Ministry hereby extends the validity of recognition of M/s Ecomen Laboratories Pvt. Ltd., Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh under the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 to 04.01.2022, as shall be notified in the Gazette of India.

2. This recognition is subject to all the terms and conditions detailed in this Ministry's letter under reference and these shall be strictly adhered to by the laboratory.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Ritesh Joshi) Scientist 'E'

Email; ritesh.joshi@nic.in

## Copy to:

- Member Secretary, Central Pollution Control Board, Parivesh Bhawan, East Arjun Nagar, New Delhi-110032
- 2. Member Secretary, Uttar Pradesh Pollution Contorl Board, Building No. TC-12V, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010
- 3. Additional Principal Conservator of Forests (C), Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Regional Office (CZ), Kendriya Bhawan, 5th Floor, Sector-H, Aliganj, Lucknow-226020
- 4. Director, IT Division, MoEF&CC, New Delhi-110003: for uploading on MoEF&CC website.